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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

TYLER DIVISION 

 

 

 

ERICSSON INC., et al., 

 

Plaintiffs, 

 

vs. 

 

D-LINK CORPORATION, et al., 

 

Defendants. 

 

 

  

 

 

 

Civil Case No. 6:10-CV-473-LED 

 

NOTICE OF APPEAL 

 Notice is hereby given that Dell Inc., a Defendant in the above-styled action, appeals to 

the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the District Court’s Order 

granting Plaintiffs’ Motion for Partial Summary Judgment and/or to Exclude Defendant Dell’s 

License Defenses entered on May 24, 2013 (Dkt. No. 454).  Related and underlying rulings 

include the Court’s Memorandum Opinion and Order entered on June 20, 2013 (Dkt. No. 524). 

Dell further appeals from the District Court’s final judgment entered in this action on 

August 9, 2013 (Dkt. No. 616), and from any and all underlying and/or interlocutory decisions, 

orders, rulings, findings, instructions, opinions, and/or conclusions of the District Court relating 

to, pertinent to, or ancillary to that final judgment, including but not limited to the District 

Court’s Memorandum and Order entered on August 6, 2013 (Dkt. No. 615). 
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Dated:  September 5, 2013 

 

/s/ Michael J. Newton   

 Michael J. Newton (Tex. Bar No. 24003844) 

Jason W. Cook (Tex. Bar No. 24028537) 

Dwayne C. Norton (Tex. Bar No. 24076139) 

Shaun W. Hassett (Tex. Bar No. 24074372) 

Brady Cox (Tex. Bar No. 24074084) 

ALSTON & BIRD, LLP 

2828 North Harwood Street, Suite 1800 

Dallas, Texas 75201 

Phone: (214) 922-3400 

Fax: (214) 922-3899 

Email:  mike.newton@alston.com 

Email:  jason.cook@alston.com 

Email:  dwayne.norton@alston.com 

Email:  shaun.hassett@alston.com 

Email:  brady.cox@alston.com 

 

 Marsha Mullin (CA Bar No. 93709) 

ALSTON & BIRD, LLP 

333 South Hope Street, 16th Floor  

Los Angeles, CA 90071  

Phone: 213/576-1020  

Fax: 213-576-1100 

Email: marsha.mullin@alston.com 

 

Frank G. Smith (Ga. Bar No. 657550) 

Kamran Jivani (Ga. Bar No. 510908) 

ALSTON & BIRD, LLP 

1201 West Peachtree Street 

Atlanta, GA 30309-3424 

Phone: (404) 881-7000 

Fax: (404) 881-7777 

Email: frank.smith@alston.com 

Email: kamran.jivani@alston.com 

 

Deron R. Dacus (Texas Bar No. 00790553) 

The Dacus Firm, P.C. 

821 ESE Loop 323, Suite 430 

Tyler, Texas 75701 

Phone: (903) 705-1117 

Fax: (903) 581-2543 

Email: ddacus@dacusfirm.com 

 

Attorneys for Defendant Dell Inc. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

On September 5, 2013, I electronically submitted the foregoing document with the clerk 

of court for the U.S. District Court, Eastern District of Texas, using the electronic case filing 

system of the court which will send notification of such filing via electronic mail to all counsel 

of record. 

 

/s/ Michael J. Newton 

        Michael J. Newton 
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